
 
 
Community and Economic Development Association of Cook County, Inc. 
 

CSBG SERVICE LOCATIONS AND CONTACT INFORMATION 
CSBG SERVES SUBURBAN COOK COUNTY ONLY 

 
 

NORTH REGION 
Alicia Chapman, Bilingual Program Specialist 
2010 Dewey Avenue, Evanston, IL 60201 
Office (847) 328-5166 x 5411 
Mobile (312) 520-2163 
Email aschapman@cedaorg.net 
 

Martha Burns, Program Specialist 
2010 Dewey Avenue, Evanston, IL 60201 
Office (847) 328-5166 x 5412 
Mobile (312) 523-5912 
Email mburns@cedaorg.net 
 

 

SOUTH REGION 
Tonya Oliviel, Program Specialist 
53 East 154th Street, Harvey, IL 60426 
Office (708) 339-3610 x 3627 
Mobile (773) 459-7181 
Email toliviel@cedaorg.net 
 

Luz Avila, Bilingual Program Specialist 
3518 West 139th Street, Robbins, IL 60472 
Office (708) 371-1220 x 3013 
Mobile (312) 285-6446 
Email lavila@cedaorg.net 
 
Reginald Haymon, Program Specialist 
1203 West End Avenue, Chicago Heights, IL 60411 
Office (708) 754-4575 x 3814  
Mobile (312) 523-5906 
Email rhaymond@cedaorg.net 
 

Virginia Richard, Program Specialist 
1203 West End Avenue, Chicago Heights, IL 60411 
Office (708) 754-4575 x 3011  
Mobile (312) 342-8323 
Email vrichard@cedaorg.net 
 

Leticia Romero, Program Specialist 
7666 West 63rd Street, Summit, IL 60501 
Office (708) 458-2736 x 4031  
Mobile (312) 523-5801Email 



 
 
Community and Economic Development Association of Cook County, Inc. 
 
Email     lromero@cedaorg.net 
 

WEST REGION 
Vicky Acosta, Bilingual Program Specialist 
6141 West Roosevelt Road, Cicero, IL 60804 
Office (708) 222-3824 x 4823  
Mobile (312) 371-7834 
Email vacosta@cedaorg.net 
 
Markita Alexander, Program Specialist 
6141 West Roosevelt Road, Cicero, IL 60804 
Office (708) 222-3824 x 4830 
Mobile (312) 545-8690 
Email malexander@cedaorg.net 
 

Lonjohnice Allen, Program Specialist 
6141 West Roosevelt Road, Cicero, IL 60804 
Office (708) 222-3824 x 4824 
Mobile (312) 909-6997 
Email lallen@cedaorg.net 
 

Marsha Stokes, Program Specialist 
6141 West Roosevelt Road, Cicero, IL 60804 
Office (708) 222-3824 x 4026 
Mobile (312) 785-8508 
Email mstokes@cedaorg.net 
 


